



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11178/2021 & CM APPL. 34415/2021**

ANKITA KHARE

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vipul Shukla, Advocate.**

versus

**NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR WOMEN THOROUGH ITS
CHAIRPERSON & ANR.** Respondents

Through: **Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with Mr.
Kushal and Mr. Subhrodeep Saha,
Advocates.**

**Mr. Aditya Swarup and Mr. Ribhav
Pande, Advocates for Respondent
No.2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

06.03.2024

%

1. In view of the Delhi Arbitration Weekend meeting, this Court has to rise at 3:20 PM.
2. List on 11.07.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 6, 2024

hsk