



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11178/2021**

ANKITA KHARE

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

**NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR WOMEN THOROUGH ITS
CHAIRPERSON & ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Aditya Swarup and Mr. Ribhav
Pande, Advocates for R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **06.05.2024**

CM APPL. 26453/2024

This application has been filed by Respondent No.2 seeking early hearing of the Writ Petition.

The Writ Petition is coming up for hearing on 11.07.2024.

A perusal of the application does not show any reason to prepone the date of hearing.

Dates in the matters are fixed on the basis of the Board of the Court on that particular day. This Court is not inclined to accede to the request of the Respondent No.2.

The application is dismissed.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 6, 2024

Rahul