



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11178/2021

ANKITA KHARE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Sinha, Advocate.

versus

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR WOMEN THROUGH ITS
CHAIRPERSON & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with Mr.
Subhrodeep Saha, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Aditya Swarup and Mr. Ribhav
Pande, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

11.07.2024

%

1. Mr. Ashish Sinha, counsel for Petitioner, has the joined the proceedings through video conferencing mechanism and requests for a short accommodation on the ground of his ill-health. The request is not opposed by counsel for Respondents.

2. At request, re-notify on 08th November, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 11, 2024

d.negi