



\$~31

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11178/2021

ANKITA KHARE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Sinha, Ms. Ishita Sinha  
and Mr. Sumit Valecha, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR WOMEN THOROUGH ITS  
CHAIRPERSON & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Dr. Monika Arora, Mr. Subhrodeep  
Saha, Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Ms.  
Anamika Thakur and Mr. Abhinav  
Verma, Advs. for R-1.  
Mr. Aditya Swarup and Mr. Ribhav  
Pande, Advs. for R-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

**01.12.2025**

%

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 20.04.2026.

**By order**

**Court Master**

**DECEMBER 1, 2025/at**