



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11178/2021**

ANKITA KHARE

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ashish Sinha, Advocate (Thr. VC)**

versus

**NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR WOMEN THOROUGH ITS
CHAIRPERSON & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Aditya Swarup, Advocate for R-2. (Thr. VC)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

23.02.2026

**CM APPL. 12165/2026 (FOR TAKING ON RECORD ADDITIONAL
FACTS AND DOCUMENTS- PETITIONER)**

List for consideration on 20.04.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026

aks/ap