



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11178/2021 & CM APPL. 12165/2026**

ANKITA KHARE

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ashish Sinha, Adv.**

versus

**NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR WOMEN THOROUGH ITS
CHAIRPERSON & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Dr. Monika Arora, CGSC with Mr.
Subhrdeep Saha, Ms. Anamika
Thakur and Mr. Abhinav Verma
Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Aditya Swarup, Mr. Ribhav
Pande, Advocates for R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

20.04.2026

1. **Mr. Ashish Sinha, Advocate who was earlier appearing for the petitioner, seeks discharge from the instant matter. Ordered accordingly.**
2. **Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw, learned counsel enters appearance for the petitioner through legal aid. He prays for time to take instructions.**
3. **List on 12.08.2026.**

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 20, 2026/p