



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11178/2021**

ANKITA KHARE

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw and Ms. Shambhavi Kala, Advocates.**

versus

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR WOMEN THOROUGH ITS CHAIRPERSON & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr Aditya Swarup and Mr Ribhav Pande, Advocates for R-1.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 18.05.2026

CM APPL. 33362/2026 (PERMISSION TO AMEND PETITION)

1. Heard.
2. Learned counsel for respondent no.2 appears and accepts notice.
3. On taking steps, let notice be issued to respondent no.1 through all permissible modes, returnable on 12.08.2026.
4. The respondents, in the meantime, shall be at liberty to take instructions and to file reply.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

MAY 18, 2026/aks